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For the Weeks of May 4, 2015 — May 29, 2015

Monday, May 4™

Tuesday, May 5%

Wednesday, May 6"

Thursday, May 7'

Friday, May 8™

Sunday, May 10"

Monday, May 11%:

Tuesday, May 12"

Wednesday, May 13™:

Stormwater Maintenance — Re-establish ditch line on
Widicus Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Borchers Ln & Quarry
Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Quarry Rd. & N.
Rieder Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — N. Rieder Rd.

Pavement Maintenance — Asphalt material laid over
cross-culverts on Weil Rd., Witte Rd., & Richwood
School Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Quarry Rd., N Rieder
Rd., Oak Hill School Rd. & Huberts Ln.

Storm Clean-Up — Removed & cleared Witte Rd. due
to downed tree.

Stormwater Maintenance — Cleaned culverts & storm
drains Township wide after weekend storms.

Traffic Control — Replaced stolen reference signs at
Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. & Richwood School Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Installed rip rap & grade 8
rock at culvert discharge on Bethel Rd. Installed rip
rap, grade 8/ rock & dry concrete in sinkhole at
concrete box culvert on Hagemann Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Huberts Ln., Albers
Rd., Hagemann Rd., & County Village

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Old Vincennes Tralil,
Annex 2, Hagemann Rd., Maple St., & Behrens St.
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Wednesday, May 13" Cont.:

Thursday, May 14"

Friday, May 15"

Monday, May 18"

Tuesday, May 19"
Wednesday, May 20™:
Thursday, May 215

Friday, May 22"

Monday, May 25™:

Tuesday, May 26™:

Storm Clean-Up — Removed large (hanger) limb from
tree over hanging on Richwood School Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Hagemann Rd.,
Bernhardt Rd., Old Lebanon — Troy Rd., & Mission Hill
Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Old Lebanon — Troy
Rd., & East Weil Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Old Lebanon — Troy
Rd. & Dressel Rd.

Equipment Maintenance — Replaced hydraulic hose
on unit #63, tractor.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Continued mowing on
Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. & Dressel Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Widicus Rd. &
Richwood School Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Mowing continued on
Richwood School Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Completed Richwood
School Rd. & began mowing County Line Rd.

Traffic Control — Replaced hazard sign on Old
Lebanon Troy Rd.

Holiday Observed — Memorial Day

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Mowing continued on
County Line Rd. Shoulders mowed on Haury Rd.,
Witte Rd., Heck Rd., Lemon - Settlement Rd.,
Simmons Rd., & Bethel Rd.
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Wednesday, May 27"

Thursday, May 28"

Friday, May 29"

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Continued mowing of
the shoulders on Haury Rd., Bowler Rd., Witte Rd.,
Bethel Rd., & Weil Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Weil Rd. & Seven Hills
Estates.

Equipment Maintenance — Repairs were made to the
zero turn mower.

Miscellaneous — The parking lot areas were sprayed
for weed control

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Haury Rd., N. Bowler
Rd., & Witte Rd.

Storm Clean-up — Cleaned culverts & mud from
Hagemann Rd. caused by storms.

The next RaDAR will cover activities from June 1, 2015 through June 26, 2015.



